TROPO
15W Dimmable LED Driver
TROPO switch mode power supply technology is designed to generate one constant current output from
an AC input, and work with industry standard lighting controls in dimming applications.
TROPO is designed for powering LED luminaries with standard lighting controls.  The modules operate with:
� Standard Light Switches
� Triac based Incandescent Dimmers (Standard phase – leading edge)
� Electronic Low Voltage Dimmers (Reverse Phase – trailing edge)

Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone: + 1 570 421 5750
Fax: +1 570 421 5687
Rev E, August 09 - Page 5/5
Model Number Pout Max
(watts)
Vin Range
(vac)
Vout Min*
(vdc)
Vout Max*
(vdc)
Iout Set
(mA)
RLDD015L-350 16.8 90 – 135 24 48 350
RLDD015L-350H 7.4 90 – 135 12 21 350
RLDD015L-350J 11.2 90 – 135 18 32 350
RLDD015L-480 6.5 90 – 135 10 13.5 480
RLDD015L-600 7.2 90 - 135 8 12 600
RLDD015L-700 16.8 90 – 135 16 24 700
RLDD015L-800 9.6 90 - 135 8 12 800
RLDD015L-900 14.4 90 – 135 10 16 900
RLDD015L-900L 10.8 90 – 135 8 12 900
RLDD015L-1000 16 90 – 135 10 16 1000
RLDD015L-1200 16.92 90 – 135 10 14.1 1200
RLDD015L-1250 15 90 - 135 8 12 1250
RLDD015L-1400** 16.1 90 – 135 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015L-1500 15 90 - 135 5 10 1500
RLDD015H-350 16.8 176 - 265 24 48 350
RLDD015H-350H 7.4 176 - 265 12 21 350
RLDD015H-350J 11.2 176 - 265 18 32 350
RLDD015H-480 6.5 176 - 265 10 13.5 480
RLDD015H-600 7.2 176 - 265 8 12 600
RLDD015H-700 16.8 176 - 265 16 24 700
RLDD015H-800 9.6 176 - 265 8 12 800
RLDD015H-900 14.4 176 – 265 10 16 900
RLDD015H-900L 10.8 176 - 265 8 12 900
RLDD015H-1000 16 176 - 265 10 16 1000
RLDD015H-1200 16.92 176 - 265 10 14.1 1200
RLDD015H-1250 15 176 - 265 8 12 1250
RLDD015H-1400** 16.1 176 – 265 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015H-1500 15 176 - 265 5 10 1500
             Some models are built to order. Please call the factory to check availability.
* Total LED forward voltage must be within these ratings under all conditions including dimming. Roal
Application Note 23 provides additional technical information.
** 80°C maximum case rating